PERSONNEL

RESOLUTION NO.

APPROVAL OF MEDICAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the use of sick time to cover a medical leave of absence for employee #61386488, beginning January 14, 2022 and returning March 14, 2022.

Motion by _____ Passed_____ Failed_____ Seconded by_____

DATED: November 23, 2021

#3P

RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENT OF TEACHER ASSISTANTS FOR THE 2021-22 SCHOOL YEAR

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of the following individual as a Teacher Assistant for the 2021-22 School Year:

Name	Hours	Hourly rate	Start Date:
Elena Hollenga (CRS)	23 per week	\$20.00	December 01, 2021

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these appointments are contingent upon the above individual(s) executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a ten (10) day termination clause.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of employment of the above appointment(s) to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.7, pending review of employment history regarding child abuse and misconduct.

Motion by		
Passed	Failed	

Seconded by_____

DATED: November 23, 2021

#2P

APPROVAL OF MATERNITY LEAVE FOR KRISTEN SCHRANTZ

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the request for maternity leave for Kristen Schrantz, Special Education Teacher, Colonial Road School, from February 8, 2022 through June 30, 2022.

Motion by		Second
Passed	Failed	

Seconded by_____

DATED: November 23, 2021

#4P